
Season 1995-96
Old Boys XI Season 3

DATE OPPONENTS COMPETITION VENUE F A GOALSCORERS

Oct.1 TF Guest XI Friendly Home W 8 3 H.Charles 3, Fess 3, Hunt, Mamouri
Oct.29 AOB-Fortune Combined Friendly Home D 4 4 Feiger 2, Hay, Zucker
Dec.24 Apex Old Boys Friendly Home W 9 5 Martin 3, Caro 2, Hunt 2, Silver, Espinoza
Dec.31 M(S)FL Referees XI Friendly Home W 2 1 Martin, Levy (penalty)
Feb.4 Temple Fortune Friendly Away L 3 7 Fess, Martin, Sears
Feb.25 Apex Old Boys Friendly Home L 6 7 H.Charles 3, Kyrillou 2, Zucker
Mar.24 Oak Wood Old Boys Friendly Home D 7 7 H.Charles 4, Fess, Perkins, Zucker
May 19 Bushey Old Boys REMT Away W 5 2 Feiger 3, H.Charles, Silver

Season 1996-97
Old Boys XI Season 4
DATE OPPONENTS COMPETITION VENUE F A GOALSCORERS

Sep.29 Temple Fortune BEPAT Home D 4 4 (lost 4-5 on penalties) H.Charles 2, Levy (penalty), Zucker
Oct.27 Apex Old Boys Friendly Home W 9 2 H.Charles 3, P.Kyrillou 3, Fess 2, Espinoza
Dec.29 Temple Fortune Friendly Home L 2 4 J.Kyrillou 2
Jan.26 Apex Old Boys Friendly Home L 0 5 �
Feb.23 Hendon United Friendly Home L 2 3 Espinoza, H.Charles
Mar.9 Bushey United (3rds) Friendly Home L 3 14 J.Charles, Anderson, Fess
Mar.30 Temple Fortune Friendly Home W 1 0 Fess
Apr.20 Bushey Old Boys REMT Away W 6 5 H.Charles 2, Levy 2, Espinoza, Feiger
May 11 Brixton Old Boys Friendly Away W 4 0 Espinoza, Lesley, Silver, Feiger
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APPEARANCES
Apps. Sub. Goals

Keith Summers 7 - -
Elliot Abelson 5 - -
Anthony Espinoza 5 - 1
Jeremy Fess 5 - 5
Gregory Perkins 5 - 1
Henry Charles 4 - 11
Gary Zucker 4 - 3
Philip Arnold 3 - -
John Charles 3 - -
Steven Feiger 3 - 5
Maurice Martin 3 - 5
David Salamons 3 - -
Jon Salamons 3 - -

APPEARANCES 1994-95
Apps. Sub. Goals

Bryan Silver 2 1 2
Nicholas Waitsman 2 1 -
Richard Carlowe 2 - -
Daniel Caro 2 - 2
Alan Ferney 2 - -
Steven Hunt 2 - 3
Peter Kyte 2 - -
Philip Friend 1 1 -
Yali Mamouri 1 1 1
Selwyn Arnold 1 - -
Paul Corper 1 - -
Darren Cuby 1 - -
Jonathan Davidoff 1 - -

APPEARANCES 1994-95
Apps. Sub. Goals

Ashley Fine 1 - -
Ellis Greenwold 1 - -
Evan Hay 1 - 1
Stefan Hoffman 1 - -
John Kyrillou 1 - 2
Stephen Levy 1 - 1
David Munns 1 - -
Robert Sears 1 - 1
Allon Schick-Maier 1 - -
Russell Vroobel 1 - -
Andrew Montlake - 1 -

APPEARANCES
Apps. Sub. Goals

Anthony Espinoza 9 - 4
Jeremy Fess 9 - 4
Ashley Fine 8 - -
Howard Lesley 7 - 1
Keith Summers 6 - -
Richard Carlowe 5 - -
Henry Charles 5 - 8
John Kyrillou 4 - 2
Stephen Levy 4 - 3
Daniel Anderson 3 1 1
John Charles 3 - 1
Peter Kyte 3 - -
Nicholas Waitsman 2 3 -

APPEARANCES 1994-95
Apps. Sub. Goals

Nigel Osatch 2 1 -
Gary Burns 2 - -
Steven Feiger 2 - 2
Philip Friend 2 - -
Bryan Silver 2 - 1
Selwyn Arnold 1 1 -
Elliott Abelson 1 - -
Peter Carlowe 1 - -
Robert Cooper 1 - -
Jonathan Davidoff 1 - -
Alan Ferney 1 - -
Simon Gergel 1 - -
Alan Harounoff 1 - -

APPEARANCES 1994-95
Apps. Sub. Goals

Evan Hay 1 - -
Jamie Lesley 1 - -
Peter Kyrillou 1 - 3
Yali Mamouri 1 - -
Maurice Martin 1 - -
David Munns 1 - -
Gregory Perkins 1 - -
David Salamons 1 - -
Russell Vroobel 1 - -
Gary Zucker 1 - 1
Kevin Grimsey - 1 -
Martin Lewis - 1 -




